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.. Horrert, HUcKABEE &7 WEILER, BC.

JOHN A. HOFFERT. IR
BRETT A. HUCKABEE
TERRY D. WEILER
ROBIN §. LEVENGOOD
THOMAS L. KLONIS
HOWARD M. LIGHTMAN

PLEASE REPLY TO

Reading Office

Florida Department of State
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building

2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

January 14, 2011

Direct E-Mail
scook@hhwlaw.com

Re:  PDR Management Corporation (formerly Dempsey’s Restaurant of Tamarac, Inc.)

To Whom it May Concern:

As a followup to my letter of November 23, 2010, a cdpy of which is returned herein, enclosed
please find Articles of Dissolution for the above-referenced corporation.

Very truly yours,

HOFFERT HUCKABEE & WEILER, P.C.

/s/ John A. Hoffert, Jr.

JOHN A. HOFFERT, JR.

583G COURT STREET « P O. ROX 15338 ¢ READING, PA 19603 » [GI0) 37G-5441 » FAX (610] 37G-15G7

1136 PENN AVENUE + P O. BOX G893 « WYOMISSING.-PA 19GIO = (GI0)} A78-1933%

www. hhwlaw.com

s FAX {GI0) 378-9896
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FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Division of Corporations
January 20, 2011

JOHN A. HOFFERT, JR.

HOFFERT, HUCKABEE & WEILER, P.C.
P. 0..BOX 1538

READING, PA 19603

SUBJECT: PDR MANAGEMENT CORP.
Ref. Number: 474985

We have received your document for PDR MANAGEMENT CORP., however,
upon receipt of your document no check was enclosed. Please return your

document along with a check or money order made payable to the
Department of State for $35.00.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please either respond in writing
or call (850) 245-6905.

Thelma Lewis
Document Specialist Supervisor Letter Number: 511A00001675
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Horrert, Huckasis &2 WEILER, BC.

JOHN A. HOFFERT.'JR,
BRETT A. HUCKABEE
TERRY D. WEILER
ROBIN 5. LEVENGOOD
THOMAS L. KLONIS
HOWARD M. LIGHTMAN
. November 23, 2010 -
PLEASE REPLY TO

Reading office

Florida.Department of State

Division of Corporations

Clifton Building

2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

" Gentlemen; .

Please be advised | represent PDR Mangagement Corporation, P.O. Box 6387, Wyamissing,
Pennsylvania, a Florida corporation duly originaily organized under the name of Demsey’s Restaurant of
Tamarac, Inc., Charter No. 47498. Piease be further advised that the corporation ceased to do business
in 2010 and is filing the Articles of Dissolution. Please forward me the appropriate documents reguired
to be filed in accordance with the Florida statutes and law. - :

.-

Very truly yours,

JAH/acb

536 COURT STREET « P. O, BOX 1538 ¢ READING, PA 19603 « (810) M76-5441 FAX {GICH 37G-1567
1136 PENN AVENUE » P.O. BOX G4S5 « WYOMISSING, PA 19610 « (GIO) 378-1833 « FAX [G10) 378-0896
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ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles
of dissolution:

FIRST: The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State:
PDR Management Corporation (formerly Dempsey's Restaurant
of Tamarac, Inc.
SECOND:  The document number of the corporation (if known): 474985
THIRD: The date dissolution was authorized: November 23, 2010
Effective date of dissolution if applicable:
(no more than 90 days afler dissolution file date)
FOURTH:

Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)

E Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution
was sufficient for approval.

[ ] Dissolution was approved by the shareholders through voting groups,

The foliowing statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled
to vote separately on the plan to dissolve:

'ﬁw =

. . . m =
The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval by o “Ti
I "

atd
1007 of the shareholders o ow

s By m

{voling group) m & >
- -

Philip D. Rowe, Jr.

Signature:X s, /{’”"’L%

(By a director, president of other officer - if directors @/0fficers have not been sclected, by
an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by
that fiduciary)

Philip D. Rowe, Jr.

{Typed or printed name of person signing)

Pres. Secs

(Title of person signing)

Filing Fee: $35




